

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 16683 of 2024**

=====

VEJIBEN W/O. VALJI CHAD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 27/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Pratik Jasani, learned advocate requests for time as he has got instruction to appear on behalf of original complainant and to oppose the present application.

Mr. Darshan Varandani, learned advocate for the applicant would like to place on record the compilation of charge-sheet papers.

The Registry is directed to accept his vakalatnama. The matter is posted on **29.08.2024**.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA