

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 16683 of 2024**

=====

VEJIBEN W/O. VALJI CHAD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DARSHAN M VARANDANI(7357) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 10/06/2026****ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.Darshan Varandani for the applicant, learned advocate Mr.A.J.Yagnik for the original complainant as he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant. Registry is directed to accept the vakalatnama of Mr.Yagnik.

It is kept open for the complainant in case of threat perception to approach the concerned Police Station and the State Authority is directed to consider the same as expeditiously as possible. The complainant is also directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

On joint request by learned advocates for the parties, list on 25.6.2026.

H.M. PATHAN

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)